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RESOLUTION NO. 95-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MONROVIA, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING THOSE
STRUCTURES WHICH REPRESENT POTENTIAL HISTORIC
LANDMARKS WHICH HAVE THE HIGHEST POSSIBILITY
OF QUALIFYING FOR DESIGNATION AS AN HISTORIC
LANDMARK

WHEREAS, the City of Monrovia wishes to protect and maintain structures that
serve as significant visible reminders of the City's historic past, and,

WHEREAS, the City wishes to maintain the small town character of the community,
and,

WHEREAS, the City wishes to encourage restoration of homes, and promote
economic development and vitality of the City, and,

WHEREAS, the City conducted an extensive survey in 1985 of structures in the
City that qualify as potential historic landmarks, and,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the City Council of the City of Monrovia,”
does hereby pass, approve, and adopt the 1985 Historic Survey (Exhibit A) as Potential
Historic Landmarks this __ 21st day of March , 1995 by the following
vote

INTRODUCED THIS _7th_ day of March , 1995

SIGNED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS _21st_day of __ March
1995

AYES Councilmembers Adams, Blakely, McCarville, Wilcox and Mayor Bartlett
NOES
ABSENT
ABSTAIN
BY

oZ

Robert T/ Bartlett, Mayor
City of Monrovia, California




Linda B Proctor, City Clerk
City of Monrovia, California

Approved as to Form

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  )§
CITY OF MONROVIA )

|, Linda B Proctor, City Clerk of the City of Monrovia, California, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Resolution No 95-15 was duly adopted and passed at a regular meeting of the

City Council on the 21st_day of March , 1995 by the following vote

AYES Councilmembers Adams, Blakely, McCarville, Wilcox and Mayor Bartlett
NOES

ABSENT

ABSTAIN

Linda B Proctor, City Clerk
City of Monrovia, California




POTENTIAL HISTORIC LANDMIQS

ADDRESS NAME YEAR BUILT
227 N Alta Vista Sarah Abbott 1887
House

232 N Alta Vista

265 N Alta Vista
252 Aspen Drive

261 N Canyon Bivd

201 W Colorado Blvd
210 W Colorado Bivd
226 W Colorado Blvd
227 W Colorado Blivd
230 W Colorado Blvd
234 W Colorado Bivd
626 W Colorado Blvd
311 W Foothili Bivd

222 W Grand Avenue
115 E Greystone Avenue
131 E Greystone Avenue
201 E Greystone Avenue
221 E Greystone Avenue
206 S Heliotrope

224 S Heliotrope

232 S Heliotrope

240 W Hilicrest Bivd

404 W Hilicrest Bivd

447 W Hillcrest Bivd

508 S Ivy Avenue

P G Hull House

Edw Davis House

Clara Harvey House

Chester Doriand

House

None

Albert Johnson House
None

None

None

None

C Z Culver House
Aztec Hotel

Dr Crews House
None

Minnie Austin

Mrs ML Butts
None

J H Bartle House
Manning House
Saton House

Geo Dumbell House
Metcalf

J 1 Case House

L R Blarr

1887

1889

1889

1894

1900

1887

1900

1902

1900

1900

1887

1925

1887

1890

1889

1895

1904

1888

1887

1887

1887

1887

1887

1887




~

ADDRESS

512 S Ivy A‘e
517 S ivy Avenue
240 E Lemon Avenue
535 W Lemon Avenue
215 E Lime Avenue
432 W Lime Avenue
117 N Magnoha

257 N Magnolia

161 N Mayflower

255 N Mayflower

329 Melrose

225 Monroe Place
150 N Myrtle Avenue

167 N Myrtie Avenue
227 N Myrtle Avenue

464 N Myrtle Avenue
228 W Palm
324 W Palm
324 W Palm

250 N Primrose
422 Prospect

823 S Shamrock

1627 S Myrtle

224 W Olive Avenue

228 W Olive Avenue

NAME

J F Brossart House .

Dorsey Bell

TW Watson House
None

John Anderson House
None

Dr Chas Stewart
Felix Monroe

Martha Bushnell
Idlewild (Pile House)

Mils View (MS
Monroe)

C O Monroe House

Burr House

Leonidas Barnes
House

Sherwood Guest
House

Upton Sinclair House
Dempster House
None

Umbach House

The Oaks (WN
Monroe)

Judge Carpenter
House

U Zimmerman

Santa Fe Railway
Depot

Wm Stevenson House

None

YEAR BUILT
1887
1897
1886
1888
1886
1887
1887
1887
1889
1887

1887

1885

1893

1887

1901

1923
1902
1902
1905

1885

1896

1887

1925

1890

1895

Py
S




