RESOLUTION NO. 95-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONROVIA, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING THOSE STRUCTURES WHICH REPRESENT POTENTIAL HISTORIC LANDMARKS WHICH HAVE THE HIGHEST POSSIBILITY OF QUALIFYING FOR DESIGNATION AS AN HISTORIC LANDMARK

WHEREAS, the City of Monrovia wishes to protect and maintain structures that serve as significant visible reminders of the City's historic past, and,

WHEREAS, the City wishes to maintain the small town character of the community, and,

WHEREAS, the City wishes to encourage restoration of homes, and promote economic development and vitality of the City, and,

WHEREAS, the City conducted an extensive survey in 1985 of structures in the City that qualify as potential historic landmarks, and,

Histori	eret	oy pass, ap	prove, a	and add	opt the 19	at the City Co 85 Historic Si March	ırvey (Ex	thibit A) as	s Potentia
vote	INT	RODUCE	THIS.	7th c	lay of	March		, ^	1995
1995	SIG	NED, APP	ROVE	O AND	ADOPTEI	O THIS <u>21st</u>	_ day of	March	······································
AYES NOES ABSE	NT	Councilme	mbers A	Adams,	Blakely,	McCarville,	Wilcox	and Mayor	Bartlett

BY

Robert T/ Bartlett, Mayor City of Monrovia, California

Attest Linda B Proctor, City Clerk City of Monrovia, California
Approved as to Form
Michile Bal Baj
Michele Beal Bagneris, City Attorney
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) CITY OF MONROVIA)
I, Linda B Proctor, City Clerk of the City of Monrovia, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No 95-15 was duly adopted and passed at a regular meeting of the City Council on the 21st_day of March_ , 1995 by the following vote
AYES Councilmembers Adams, Blakely, McCarville, Wilcox and Mayor Bartlett NOES ABSENT ABSTAIN

Linda B Proctor, City Clerk City of Monrovia, California

POTENTIAL HISTORIC LANDMARKS

ADDRESS	NAME	YEAR BUILT
227 N Alta Vista	Sarah Abbott House	1887
232 N Alta Vista	P G Hull House	1887
265 N Alta Vista	Edw Davis House	1889
252 Aspen Drive	Clara Harvey House	1889
261 N Canyon Blvd	Chester Dorland House	1894
201 W Colorado Blvd	None	1900
210 W Colorado Blvd	Albert Johnson House	1887
226 W Colorado Blvd	None	1900
227 W Colorado Blvd	None	1902
230 W Colorado Blvd	None	1900
234 W Colorado Blvd	None	1900
626 W Colorado Blvd	C Z Culver House	1887
311 W Foothill Blvd	Aztec Hotel	1925
222 W Grand Avenue	Dr Crews House	1887
115 E Greystone Avenue	None	1890
131 E Greystone Avenue	Minnie Austin	1889
201 E Greystone Avenue	Mrs M L Butts	1895
221 E Greystone Avenue	None	1904
206 S Heliotrope	J H Bartle House	1888
224 S Heliotrope	Manning House	1887
232 S Heliotrope	Satori House	1887
240 W Hillcrest Blvd	Geo Dumbell House	1887
404 W Hillcrest Blvd	Metcalf	1887
447 W Hillcrest Blvd	JI Case House	1887
508 S Ivy Avenue	LR Blaır	1887

ADDRESS	NAME	YEAR BUILT
512 S Ivy Ave	J F Brossart House	1887
517 S Ivy Avenue	Dorsey Bell	1897
240 E Lemon Avenue	T W Watson House	1886
535 W Lemon Avenue	None	1888
215 E Lime Avenue	John Anderson House	1886
432 W Lime Avenue	None	1887
117 N Magnolia	Dr Chas Stewart	1887
257 N Magnolia	Felix Monroe	1887
161 N Mayflower	Martha Bushnell	1889
255 N Mayflower	Idlewild (Pile House)	1887
329 Melrose	Mills View (M S Monroe)	1887
225 Monroe Place	C O Monroe House	1885
150 N Myrtle Avenue	Burr House	1893
167 N Myrtle Avenue	Leonidas Barnes House	1887
227 N Myrtle Avenue	Sherwood Guest House	1901
464 N Myrtle Avenue	Upton Sinclair House	1923
228 W Palm	Dempster House	1902
324 W Palm	None	1902
324 W Palm	Umbach House	1905
250 N Primrose	The Oaks (W N Monroe)	1885
422 Prospect	Judge Carpenter House	1896
823 S Shamrock	U Zımmerman	1887
1627 S Myrtle	Santa Fe Railway Depot	1925
224 W Olive Avenue	Wm Stevenson House	1890
228 W Olive Avenue	None	1895